BILL NO. 2019-052 » ORDINANCE NO. 8297
A SPECIAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI ESTABLISHING A
FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE USE OF THE WALTON AQUATIC CENTER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI,
THAT:

Section 1. The following fees for use of Walton Aquatic Center shall become effective
January 1, 2020.

2020 Walton Aquatic Center Fee Schedule

Daily Admisson:

Age 2 and Under FREE
Age 3 and Older $ 4.00
Punch Cards _
5 Admissions $ 16.00
10 Admissions $ 32.00
Season Passes
Individual Pass $ 80.00
Pre-season Sale (month of April) $ 70.00
Family Pass 2 to 3 members $140.00
Pre-season Sale (month of April) $120.00
4 members $175.00
Pre-season Sale (month of April) $155.00
5 members $200.00
Pre-season Sale (month of April) $180.00
Additional members (over 5) $ 20.00
Senior (55+) Individual $ 60.00
Coupon Books Book of 5 $ 15.00
Book of 10 $ 30.00
Book of 20 $ 60.00
Book of 50 $150.00
Rentals — After Hours
Full Facility Rental per hour (inc. staff) $200.00
Lap Pool/Dive Well per hour (inc. staff) $100.00

Leisure Pool/Slides per hour (inc. staff) $125.00



Rentals — Open Hours
Basic Party — 2 hours 20 admissions w/table $100.00
Additional person(s) over 20 (each) $ 3.00

Section 2. This ordinance amends and supersedes user fees heretofore proposed by
City ordinance.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage
and adoption.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Nevada,
Missouri, this 17th day of December, 2019.
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AGENDA ITEM
December 3, 2019

Subject: Fees and Charges for FY 2020 — Walton Aquatic Center

Department: Parks and Recreation

At their November 20, 2019 meeting, the Park Board reviewed the proposed Fees and
Charges Schedule for fiscal year 2020 at the Walton Aquatic Center. After discussion,
the park board recommends approval of the proposed fees and charges, including the

addition of the Pre-season sale of Season Passes and adjustment of rentals.

Once approved, staff will proceed with awareness campaigns. The proposed Fees and
Charges would take effect January 1, 2020.



